

## **Good Neighbor Scholarship**

This scholarship opportunity is available to **first-time** students that are residents of York County, Nebraska. The scholarship is a 50% off tuition scholarship for prospective students who meet specific criteria. The Good Neighbor Scholarship aims to support residents of York County, Nebraska.

This scholarship will be renewable each year as long as the student continues to meet the criteria. This scholarship is a non-stackable scholarship opportunity. Prospective students from York County, Nebraska are encouraged to explore the myriad possibilities offered by the Good Neighbor Scholarship and the vibrant community at York University.

Students interested in this scholarship opportunity are encouraged to contact Roni Miller <u>mailto:rsmiller@york.edu</u> for more information.

## The criteria for eligibility include:

- **Citizen of York County:** Proof of graduation from York county high school and/or proof of residency.
- Full-Time (12 credit hours) Seated Undergraduate Student: The scholarship is intended for first-time students who plan to enroll as full-time seated undergraduate students at York University.
- **Residence on Campus:** Students will not be required to live on campus. (25% reduction of Good Neighbor Scholarship will not apply)
- **Minimum 2.5 GPA:** Recipients must maintain a minimum Grade Point Average of 2.5 to remain eligible for the scholarship.
- **Proof of Community Support:** Students should demonstrate a commitment to the community by being an active member of a local club or participate yearly in a local event.
- Serve as Student Representative: For special University/Community related events the students receiving this scholarship may be asked to attend events to represent the student body.